In accordance with 7
Rule 3.32 of the : A I\/l O 2
Insolvency {England &

Wales)Rules 2018 Notice of statement of affairs in administration Companies House
. 15e
3
74 se
w *ATTUFK5S®
A23 16/03/2018 #27
COMPANIES HOUSE
n Company details

conpaymier [ [5 6 [8 (9 [8 37

- Filling in this form

Company name in full |Oyster Marine Holdings Limited *

Please complete in typescript or in
bold black capitals.

Administrator’s name
Full forename(s) Neil David
Surname Gostelow
H Administrator's address
Building name/number |15 Canada Square
Street ICanary Wharf
lLondon
Post town l
County/Region l
Postcode “E |1_|4 |_|5 G||_|
Country |
u Administrator’s name o
Full forename(s © Other administrator
) Mark Jeremy Use this secticn to tell us about
Surname Orton another administrator.
I Administrator’s address o
Building name/number l‘] 5 Canada Square 8 Other administrator
Use this section to tell us about
Street |Canary Wharf another administrator.
|London
Post town |
County/Region |
i [E[A(al [l ol L
Country l

04/17 Version 1.0




AMQO2
Notice of statement of affairs in administration

u Attachment

| have attached a copy of:
|:] Statement of affairs

Statement of concurrence

Date of the statement of affairs

= v [Pl ERF[E

E Date of the statement of concurrence (if applicable)
Date ol Tola Palol Ty

E Sign and date

Administrater's Signature

Signature — -
T
ignature date 1 14 v 1o £ 1V 11 10

04/17 Version 1.0




AMO2

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

HPresenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Contact name

Neil David Gostelow

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

E Where to send

Company namK PM G LLP

Arlington Business Park
Theale
Reading

Address

Berkshire

County/Region

Postcode

RIS [*[S[PL

Lountry

DX

|
|
|
|
[ Past town
|
|
|
|

Telephone

Tel +44 (0) 118 964 2208
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

[0 The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

[1 You have signed and dated the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Rule 3.31

Statement of Concurrence'

Name of Company

Oyster Marine Holdings Limited

Company number

06689831

In the
High Court of Justice

Court case number
994 of 2018

With regards to the Statement of Affairs of
Oyster Marine Holdings Limited
(the ‘Company’)

made on

by Simon Haynes
Statement of Truth

| Harvey Jones - Abbey Mill, Colebrook Street, Winchester, S023 9LH

concur with the Statement of Affairs of the Company and | believe that the facts stated in the
Statement of Affairs are a full, true and complete statement of the affairs of the Company on
the date that it entered administration OR concur with the Statement of Affairs of the above

Company, subject to the following qualifications

and believe that, subject to these qualifications, the facts stated in the statement of affairs
are a full, true and complete statement of the affairs of the Company on the date that it

entered administration.

Full name 'HAQJ‘EY JD‘\JES

Signed _&M

Dated g\\FerL\ ZoIg




Rule 3.30

Statement of Affairs

Name of company Company number
Oyster Marine Holdings Limited 05689831
In the Court case number
High Court of Justice 994 of 2018

(full name of court}

Statement as to the affairs of {a) Oyster Marine Holdings Limited (the "Company"),
Arlington Business Park, Theale, Reading, RG7 45D

{a) Insert name and address of registered office of the company

on the (b) 7 February 2018, the date that the company entered administration.

(b} Insert date of appointment

Statement of Truth

| believe that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete statement of the affairs
of the above named company as at {b) {date of appointment], the date that the company entered
administration.

Fullname  Simon Haynes

Signed \__)( W

)
Dated 8 March 2018 /




A - Summary of Assets

Assets

Assets subject to fixed charge:
Investments in subsidiaries

Total assets subject to fixed charge
Less: Amount(s) due to fixed charge holder(s)
Shortfall/surplus to fixed charge holder(s) c/d
Assets subject to floating charge:

Mould tools

Debtors - group companies

VAT - amounts recoverable

Cash
Deferred tax

Total assets subject to floating charge

Uncharged assets:

Total uncharged assets

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Book Estimated to
Value Realise
£ £
1,331,922 100,000
1,331,922 100,000
-5,572,393 -5,572,393
-4,240,470 -5,472,393
3,676,233 750,000
114,204 0
27,409 o}
44,810 44,810
887,232 a
4,749,887 794,810
0 [4]
794,810

Date 8 March 2018

Signature \5 " bfé’//@‘t”/@&"



Al - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (carried from page A)
Liabilities

Preferential creditors:

Preferential (employee) creditors  (No. 3)

Other preferential creditors

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors

Less uncharged assets

Net property

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward)

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders
Debts secured by floating charges
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable {brought down}
Uncharged assets

Total assets available to unsecured creditors

Unsecured {trade) {non-preferential} creditors

Unsecured {employee) creditors (No. }
Unsecured (pre-paid consumer) creditors {No. )
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards unsecured creditors
Shortfall to fixed charge holders {(brought down)

Shortfall to preferential creditors {brought down}

Shortfal! to floating charge holders (brought down)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors

tssued and called up capital

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

Signature \_r_ W

Estimated to
Realise
£

794,810

-4,779
0

790,031

o

790,031

-161,006

29,025

-5,472,393

-4,843,368

161,006
0

161,006

-15,279,853
0
0

-15,118,847

0

-4,843,368

-19,962,214

-4,502

19,966,716

Date 8 March 2018

/



BI0T YIeW B FikQ 7 E meuds
0 ESRGLT ST Tel0L ’
992'TS1 SPUEMZUYIAN 24} 'S309 "SY §3pp ‘b1 JUEqessoN AR FlUIWSaAY) J1H - 021a3]
T 406 $T0S "aliysduwer 'Uoldweulnos 182115 Y40, JSMa] ‘HEYA UDXES DAY SIYIBA J2ISAQD - @R3U|
ZIT'485'PT OGS $10S ‘2Jiysaliey ‘u0idWeRNGS 19315 3104 J1amo] Hey uoxes|  pajiury BULEIN 181SAQ - 03:33U)
BERF'SSY XN8 ZE1N Aanns ‘peaysayleat ‘Aem UALLI] 'FSNOH WAL PRI Wntwidd
ODE'EE QAg TOY ‘Buipedy 19345 Aeqgy '@snoH 51eqqy dT1 oG
0E9'ZL NYF AED3 'UOPUOT 13315 ||ByUSPRY] Z¢T A8 U0y 3y GOy,
Jlel] 3jBS Jeuosipuad F ELE] Jonpasz Ag play 7 {apooisod yuim) URWIEDY JO
Bulwed J1eReY3/dH Aunces jo anjep | Allansas aleq Aunzas Aue jo sjie1ag | 1g3p 40 Junoly SseIppy 1014paJd JO aweN

“Ma3g ULNJO 1Y 343 Ui 371 B Suipnpau; Aq usissassod s,Auedwon 3y up Auiadoid Jaao 311 40 UORUILEL BURIIEP 5101:p33> AUE Ajuap! OS|E ISAW N0A “AMOAY LUWN|GD 3L U 3(geajdde a1e (AUe i} 353441 JO Wlum Juneis
Ag SJuswaide dpes jeuomipuos Jo Fuises] [aReY) ‘aseyand-22Y JIPUN g SI0MPSJY U3 JO AUE I LWIIJUOT IS N0 "S103IPRIT JBILNSULOT pred-2ud pue s10HpaIr 23A0AWS JO NOILATIXT FYI HIm SJ10JIPILD J|B SPR[IUIISNW NOA ZEON

$YOLIA3Y¥D 3aVYL ANVJINOD



8107 YEIN § 21EQ

(u\»\\u\\w\\\ T s

o5’y [e30L
Areuipro|z0os'y 205y SPUBHIAYIBN dUl 5309 ‘SY SOpp ‘BT AUEQRSSON Pl SIUDWISIAU] dEH
ploy saieys anjea P[oY S2JEYS {apoxnsod Yym)
jos|eiag jeuwion J0 ‘ON s5RUppY i3pjoyaJeys jo 3WeN

SHIQTOHIYVYHS ANVJINOD




